Toronto Community Housing Corporation 35 Carl Hall Road, Toronto, ON M3K 2B6

## Application for Substantial Performance - 110 Mornelle

Please find attached the completed Form 9 – Certificate of Substantial Performance of the Contract for 110 Mornelle for your reference and use.

Along with the Certificate, please find 3,2,1 calculation also attached. We confirmed the balance of outstanding work is less than the calculated threshold amount of \$31,682.62.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Brandon Chong, P.Eng. Building Innovation Inc.

## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

City of Toronto ,			
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)			
110 Mornelle Court, Scarborough, ON M1E 4R1			
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)			
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:			
CHP and Standby Generators			
(short description of the improvement)			
to the above premises was substantially performed on January 13, 2022 (date substantially performed)			
Date certificate signed: February 1, 2022			
Butual			
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)			
Name of owner: Toronto Community Housing Corporation			
Address for service: 35 Carl Hall Road, Toronto, Ontario M3K 2B6			
Name of contractor: Ecosystem Energy Services Inc.			
Address for service: 8 King Street East, Unit 910, Toronto, Ontario M5C 1B5			
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Brandon Chong			
Address: 750 Oakdale Road, Toronto, Ontario M3N 2Z4			
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)			
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens: PCL I-3 SECT M1227 PT BLK I PLAN 66M1227 BEING PTS 1-3 & 16-20 66R4137 S/T ROW OVER PTS 2, 17, 19, 66R4137 AS IN A284136 SCARBOROUGH, CITY OF TORONTO			
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)			
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:			
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses, and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)			

110 Mornelle			
Based on the certificate contract budget amount of		\$1,144,719.40	
the following is our calculation in support of our application			
Original contract value		¢1 144 710 40	
Original contract value		\$1,144,719.40	
Approved changes to date	_	(\$60,588.25)	
Total Revised Contract Value		\$1,084,131.15	
A. Outstanding work allowed			
3% of the first 1,000,000.00		\$30,000.00	
2% of the next 1,000,000.00		\$1,682.62	
1% of the contract balance		\$0.00	
	A. TOTAL ALLOWABLE	\$31,682.62	
B. Deferred Work (pending changes)		\$0.00	
	B. TOTAL	\$0.00	
C. Total Billed to Date			
1. Total Billed to December 2020		¢964 606 04	
		\$864,696.04	
2. Total Billed to December 2021		\$192,569.36	
	C. TOTAL	\$1,057,265.39	
D. Total work to be completed (see E 22 file)			
D. Total work to be completed (see F-32 file)		¢20 005 70	
Unbilled Contract Balance Less unused value in B		\$26,865.76	
ress minsed value in B	D TOT::	\$0.00	
	D. TOTAL	\$26,865.76	

As amount "D" is less than amount "A", the project shall be deemed substantially performed.

The balance of outstanding work is presently being carried out as permitted by weather and phasing.

Please issue a Certificate of Substantial Performance in order that we can publish same in the Daily Commercial News.